Center School:

IHSAA OFFICIAL REGIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Jay County High School

Date: February 2, 2008 Tournament Director: Craig Campbell

Individual Results

103 Ibs.

A OWN B

First Name, Last Name
Casey Kenney

Steve Gonzales

Jacob Armantrout
Bobby Perry

112 Ibs.

A wWwDN B

First Name, Last Name
Derek Bevans

Josh Ehr

Troy Fiechter

Jordan Armantrout

119 lbs.

A OWN B

First Name, Last Name
Ethan Fiechter

Darin Fiechter

Brian Terhaar

Colt Gentis

125 Ibs.

WD B

First Name, Last Name
Will Sheets

Matt Gerber

Tanner Armantrout
Josh Lochtefeld

130 Ibs.

A OWN B

First Name, Last Name
Josh Mann

Jace Hill

Josh Martin

Cody Harper

Grade

1oth
10th

Grade

11th
10th

Grade
10t

Grade
11th
11th
11th
12t

Grade
12th
1 1th
1Oth
1Oth

W-L Rec.

41-0
30-4
25-4
33-5

W-L Rec.

38-2
27-9
30-4
23-10

W-L Rec.

23-5
36-4
31-9
29-8

W-L Rec.

30-6
36-3
23-6
26-7

W-L Rec.

39-0
26-8
30-3
25-10

School

Jay County
Delta

Muncie South
Bluffton

School
Yorktown
South Adams
Southern Wells
Muncie South

School

Adams Central
Southern Wells
Winchester
South Adams

School
Bellmont
Bluffton
Muncie South
Jay County

School

South Adams
Bluffton

Randolph Southern
Yorktown
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135 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1.  Bryant Whitaker 11" 28-1 Muncie South
2. Ben Theurer 11 31-6 Jay County
3. Ryley Hankenson ot 20-17 Bellmont
4.  Caleb Dunn 12t 18-13 Yorktown
140 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1. Jordan Dulaney 11" 38-3 Yorktown
2. Doug Linthicum 12t 35-6 Bellmont
3. Paul Schowe 12t 26-11 Muncie Central
4.  Steve Dossett 12t 30-9 Winchester
145 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1.  Tyler Baker 11" 32-2 Bellmont
2. Brenten Hiestand 12t 34-7 Yorktown
3.  James Landis 11t 20-17 Norwell
4 Skylar Finnerty 11" 22-18 Jay County
152 Ibs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1.  Kyle Mosier 11" 39-1 Yorktown
2. Matt Becker 12t 32-3 Norwell
3.  Trent Busse 11t 30-11 Bellmont
4 Nathan Edwards 12t 27-6 Monroe Central
160 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1.  Ryan Baker 12t 34-1 Bellmont
2. Trey Schultz 11" 30-2 Adams Central
3. Ty Pfister 12t 23-13 Bluffton
4.  Gage Bradburn 11" 15-9 Union City
171 lbs.
First Name, Last Name Grade W-L Rec. School
1.  Logan Dillon 11" 20-2 Norwell
2. Roger Pickens 12t 23-7 Adams Central
3.  Ben Bultemeier 12t 33-2 Bellmont
4.  Matt Morrisey 11" 18-11 Bluffton
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189 lbs.

First Name, Last Name Grade
1.  Billy Baker 11"
2. Anthony Fodrea 11"
3. Trent Castner 10t
4.  Levi Mock 11
215 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade
1.  Hunter Harper 12t
2. Jimmy King 11t
3.  Brett Pfister 12t
4.  Scott Gaskill 12t
285 Ibs.

First Name, Last Name Grade
1.  Adam Chalfant 11t
2. Clint Wurm 12t
3.  Ross Janney 10t
4. Jim West 10%
Officials

1. Robert Helm
2. Pete Schroeder
3. James Bopp
4 Donal Terheide

W-L Rec.

37-2
30-8
12-11
15-20

W-L Rec.

34-1
30-5
33-6
25-10

W-L Rec.

38-0
22-7
27-11
31-8

School
Bellmont
Winchester
Yorktown
Bluffton

School
Norwell
Muncie South
Bluffton
Bellmont

School
Winchester
Bellmont
Yorktown
South Adams



