

IHSAA OFFICIAL REGIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT

Center School: Jay County High School

Date: February 2, 2008 Tournament Director: Craig Campbell

Individual Results

_	~ ~	
7	<i>(</i> 1,5	Ihs
	\mathbf{U}	ID5.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Casey Kenney	11 th	41-0	Jay County
2.	Steve Gonzales	9 th	30-4	Delta
3.	Jacob Armantrout	10 th	25-4	Muncie South
4.	Bobby Perry	10 th	33-5	Bluffton

112 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Derek Bevans	10 th	38-2	Yorktown
2.	Josh Ehr	9 th	27-9	South Adams
3.	Troy Fiechter	11 th	30-4	Southern Wells
4.	Jordan Armantrout	10 th	23-10	Muncie South

119 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Ethan Fiechter	12 th	23-5	Adams Central
2.	Darin Fiechter	10 th	36-4	Southern Wells
3.	Brian Terhaar	11 th	31-9	Winchester
4.	Colt Gentis	12 th	29-8	South Adams

125 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Will Sheets	11 th	30-6	Bellmont
2.	Matt Gerber	11 th	36-3	Bluffton
3.	Tanner Armantrout	11 th	23-6	Muncie South
4.	Josh Lochtefeld	12 th	26-7	Jay County

130 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Josh Mann	12 th	39-0	South Adams
2.	Jace Hill	11 th	26-8	Bluffton
3.	Josh Martin	10 th	30-3	Randolph Southern
4.	Cody Harper	10 th	25-10	Yorktown



3.

4.

Ben Bultemeier

Matt Morrisey

IHSAA OFFICIAL REGIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT Page 2

33-2

18-11

11th

Bellmont

Bluffton

Center School: Jay County High School

135	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Bryant Whitaker	11 th	28-1	Muncie South
2.	Ben Theurer	11 th	31-6	Jay County
3.	Ryley Hankenson	9 th	20-17	Bellmont
4.	Caleb Dunn	12 th	18-13	Yorktown
140	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Jordan Dulaney	11 th	38-3	Yorktown
2.	Doug Linthicum	12 th	35-6	Bellmont
3.	Paul Schowe	12 th	26-11	Muncie Central
4.	Steve Dossett	12 th	30-9	Winchester
145	lbs.			
	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Tyler Baker	11 th	32-2	Bellmont
2.	Brenten Hiestand	12 th	34-7	Yorktown
3.	James Landis	11 th	20-17	Norwell
4.	Skylar Finnerty	11 th	22-18	Jay County
152	lhs			
102	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Kyle Mosier	11 th	39-1	Yorktown
2.	Matt Becker	12 th	32-3	Norwell
3.	Trent Busse	11 th	30-11	Bellmont
4.	Nathan Edwards	12 th	27-6	Monroe Central
160	lhe			
100	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Ryan Baker	12 th	34-1	Bellmont
2.	Trey Schultz	11 th	30-2	Adams Central
3.	Ty Pfister	12 th	23-13	Bluffton
4.	Gage Bradburn	11 th	15-9	Union City
171	lhe			
1/1	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Logan Dillon	11 th	20-2	Norwell
2.	Roger Pickens	12 th	23-7	Adams Central
	Des Dellesselles	12 10th	_0 .	Dallarant



IHSAA OFFICIAL REGIONAL WRESTLING RESULTS REPORT Page 3

Center School: Jay County High School

189 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Billy Baker	11 th	37-2	Bellmont
2.	Anthony Fodrea	11 th	30-8	Winchester
3.	Trent Castner	10 th	12-11	Yorktown
4.	Levi Mock	11 th	15-20	Bluffton

215 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Hunter Harper	12 th	34-1	Norwell
2.	Jimmy King	11 th	30-5	Muncie South
3.	Brett Pfister	12 th	33-6	Bluffton
4.	Scott Gaskill	12 th	25-10	Bellmont

285 lbs.

	First Name, Last Name	Grade	W-L Rec.	School
1.	Adam Chalfant	11 th	38-0	Winchester
2.	Clint Wurm	12 th	22-7	Bellmont
3.	Ross Janney	10 th	27-11	Yorktown
4.	Jim West	10 th	31-8	South Adams

Officials

- 1. Robert Helm
- 2. Pete Schroeder
- 3. James Bopp
- 4. Donal Terheide